Notice of Adoption of Ordinance 5090, County Road 36 Annexation

Ordinance 5090, County Road 36 Annexation, was passed by the Goshen Common Council on July 20, 2021 and approved and adopted by Mayor Jeremy P. Stutsman. The annexation area consists of approximately 163 acres of real estate generally located along both the north and south sides of County Road 36, west of County Road 31 and east of the railroad. Ordinance 5090 in its entirety is available for inspection during regular business hours at the Goshen Clerk-Treasurer's Office located at 202 South Fifth Street, Goshen, Indiana.